M

V L (0]
www.ps.bam.de/OE09/10L/LO9EOOSP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE09/10L/LO9EOOSP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director,

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 76 28 22
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* a a*a

%Gamut

b*a

C*ab,a

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 22/360 = 0.061 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*>L*a @%a b*a Claa

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 76 28 22
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

N

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

/6030/ep'weq'sd'MMM//:chn

Y :sajy Jejl

U*re = 16
%Regularity  ([el=7R:]
g*Hrel = 34 Bcig30.57

g*crel= 51 LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAIB*TCHa 99.9? b0.0
relative CIELAB lab* i
CSCIER ) oo | e Techot ()
lab*tch 1.0 0.0 cmyn3* 0.0 05 05
lab*nch ~ 0.0 0.0 olvi4* 1.0 05 05 1.
rel.:;lktl\_/eNaturaI Colour (NC cmynd* 0.0 05 05 0.0
Iag*{ﬂ %8 0.0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
|gb*ﬂCCeE 00 . LAB*LAB 85.92 13.13 5.28
' JeUR 2 1 18
a 75. . 92
(r)?\ll?éi:/elrg%rm. Technology {SE)QEQISCIELOAGBﬁabSAM 018 rot?\ll?éyelrf%rm. T%chn%logy (I1]'_)
cmyn3* 0.5 0. . . lab*tch . . cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 )
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1. . lab*nch . . olvi4* 1.0 00 O 0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 O. relative Natural cmyn4* 00 1.0 1.0 0.0
dardand adaptedCIEL, lab*| 8(75 0-8 standardand adaptedCIELAB
82.56 0.0 00 : ar4 LAB*LAB 76.43 26.26 10.

U*re = 16

%Regularity  [e=rFX]
G*Hyrel = 34 Bcig30.57
g*crel= 51

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

stan

LAB*LAB .

LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5

<)
<

relative CIELAB lab*
o3 : lab¥lab ~ 0.262 0.928 0.37
cmyn3* 05 1.0 1.0 ; lab*tch 0.5 . .
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 0. lab*nch ~ 00 1.0 0.
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.5 . relative Natural Colour gNC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*| . ?8 9 -0.04
LAB*LAB 73.07 13.13 5.28 2 10
LAB*LABa 73.07 13.13 5.28 ; ;
=000 LAB‘TCHa 2501 14.16 219
n*=0, relative al
relativelnform. technok ol abriab ~ 0.131 0.464 0.18
. RN o
0 1 . ab*nc - : :
blacknessn* relative Natural Colour gNC)
B, B3 he oo
ap™ice . . . 2
A, 837 20 2 labncE 05”05 b6r
{ —— CAB*TCHa 0.01 0. —

T P
0,50 =050 475 1,00 labiab 00 00 o , 1,00
chromaticnessc* . . chromaticnessc*

relativeInform. Technology (
5 00 0.0

W Jo Jajunud Jo Juswainseaw pue uoien[eAs oy uoedidde
4Aad’/Sd'dS0036071/10T/6030-T0T0900¢ uonensibal Nvg ‘

relative Natural Colou
lab*Ir] 5
lab*tce
lab*ncE
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g
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=

0
0
0
0
0
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OO0 = OO0

¢0'0

blacknessn*

T afed “T/T BLOS ‘OT/T ‘wliod /6030/
SWIBISAS 101l

9p0J :[eusrew NVg

T :Junod abed

n*=1,0

B

090-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 22/360 = 0.061 (le 3 step scales tor constant CIELAB hue 22/360 = 0.061 (right

BAM-test chart OEQ9; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Sartup data dependend
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/6030/ep'weq'sd'MMM//:chn

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn
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V L o
www.ps.bam.de/OE09/10L/LO9EO1SP.PS/.PDF; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE09/10L/LO9EO1SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

N\

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 107/360 = 0.298 TLSZO: gdaptfd (@ CilELAB (jata . for hue h* = lab*h = 107/360 = 0.298 TLSZO; *adaptfd (@) (ilELAB Elata .
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L**L*a &2 Db%a Claba M
| OMma76.43 2627 10.57 28.32 22 | OMa7643  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
D65: hue Y YMa9393 -1076 3463 3627 10 D65: hue Y YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10

LCH*Ma: 94 36 107 a* Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 LCH*Ma: 94 36 107 a* Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14
olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 8lCma 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 19 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 allCya 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 19

VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97 29 VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97 29
triangle lightnesst* Mma785  37.52 -2523 4522 32 triangle lightnesst* Mma785  37.52 -2523 4522 32

Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

%Gamut %Gamut

. Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 ] . Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
U*rel = 16 JoE 8126 -288 7156 7162 relativelnform. Technology (IT) | IEEMERS 16 Joie 8126 -288 7156 7162 92
DARELIEIWAS Geg52.23 4241 13.6 44.55 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 00 (0.0 VARELIEINAS Gee52.23 4241 136 44.55 16
O*Hrel = 34 Bcig3057  1.41 -46.46  46.49 8:1\4%4*(1%:8(1 dé:8 dC%iELABOB O*Hrel = 34 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 27

- standardand adapte -

g*crel= 51 LABLAB 9541 0.0 00 g*crel = 51
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 -
relative CIELAB lab* i
labfab 10 00 00  gaagwelniom. Jechnoay (D,
labtch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0
lab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 1.0 1.0 05 .0
relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0
labdn, 19 89 - standardand adaptedCIELAB
japiee. 58 99 - LAB*LAB 94.67 -5.37 17.31

LAB*LABa 94.67 -5.37 17.31
LAB*TCHa 75.0 18.13 107.28

i relative CIELAB lab* i
e (@ (Ol LSCEGE g0 gabreniam T (g
Wi 0 38 18 Qo) mh,S0caSS.c G0 8 0f 3%
stahdardand adaptedCIEL labl Q971 ~0.1640472  standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 lab¥tce A5 05 0304 TABAAB 93.93 -10.76 34.62
LAB*LABa 8256 0.0 O. lab'ncE 0.0 05  j21g LAB*LABa 93.93 -10.76 34.62
[AB*TCHa 500 0.0 LAB*TCHa 50,0 36.26 107.29

relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab*
lablab = 05 0.0 0. relativeinform. Technoi lab¥lab ~ 0.942 -0.296 0.955
05 00 cmyna* 0.5 lab*tch 05 1.0  0.298

40d'/Sd"dST03607/10T/6030-T0T09002 :UoeNSIBal NE \-F~2

0.5 .0 olvia* 1.0 ) ) . lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.298
relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 X X 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*| 0.5 0.0 .0 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Ir 0.942 -0.329°0.944
lab*tce 0.5 0.0 - LAB*LAB 81.82 -5.37 17.3 lab*tce 0.5 1.0 0.304
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0 — LAB*LABa 8182 -537 17.3 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j21g

LAB*TCHa 25.01 18.13 107.2
n* = 0,00 relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00
i . 0.0 . ] lab*lab . . .

yd , : : : labttch 025 05" 0209 yd
blacknessn* 0 : relative Natural Colour (NC). blacknessn*
lab*lrj 0.47
lab*tce 0.25
lab*ncE 0.5

8 bt

standardand adapte
LAB*LAB 69.7 0
LAB*LABa 69.7 8

*

Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo Juswalnseaw pue uonenjeAs Joj uoneoldde

z®efed ‘T/T BUSS ‘OT/Z ‘W0 /6030/

-— LAB*TCHa 0.01

* — .
0,50n =0,50 0,75 1,00 Irellaatllvl?CIELAB lab

chromaticnessc*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

Z unod afied

0
0
. 0
relative Natural Colou
lab*| 0 0

0

0

9p0J :[eusrew NVg

OO0 = 00O ooo

n*=1,0
OE090-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 107/360 = 0.298 (le 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 107/360 = 0.298 (right
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BAM-test chart OEQ9; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
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V L (0]
www.ps.bam.de/OE09/10L/LO9E02SP.PS/.PDF;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE09/10L/LO9EO2SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director,

N

4dd’/Sd'dS2036071/10T/6030-T0T0900¢ :uonensibal Nvd &

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 142/360 = 0.395 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L'=L*a @%a b*a Craba : lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a  b*a  C*rapa

D65: hue L ﬁ D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 89 45 142 : LCH*Ma: 89 45 142
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0 : olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst* : triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut ' : y 0 %Gamut

U*re1 = 16 . U*re = 16
. ’ olvi3 10 1.0 . :
%Regularity (el ErFX] cmyn3* 0.0 . . X %Regularity  [e=rFX]
olvi4* 1.0 . . .
O*Hyrel = 34 Bcg30.57 yi : O*Hrel = 34 Bcig30.57

g*crel= 51 LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 i g*crel= 51
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 .
L/-I\B*TCHa 99.9? bo.o
relative CIELAB lab* i
lab*iab 7) 0. ‘ r?Iagyelrg(%rm. ']I_'%chn%l%gy (I'E)
" olvi . . .
lab*tch 10 0.0 cmyn3* 05 0.0 05 (0
0.

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

/6030/ep'weq'sd'MMM//:chn

Y :sajy Jejl

lab*nch 0.0 0.0 olvi4* 05 1.0 05 C
relative Natural Colour (NC cmynd* 0.5 0.0 0.5

lab*Irj 10 00 . standardand adaptedCIELAB
lab*tce 8 . LAB*LAB 92.3 8

1

lab*ncE 0. :

LAB*TCHa 75.0

i relative CIELAB lab* i

s - gecmgcay (D W RSB0 205 0 soa M trertim Tosnoleey ()
cmyn3* 0.5 0. . . lab*tch . . 395 B cmyn3* 1.0 00 1.0 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1. . lab*nch . olvi44 00 10 00 10
cmynd* 0.0 0.0 . relative Nat cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIEL, lab*| 881 ~-0.4 1 standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 b : LAB*LAB 89.32 -35.79 27.6
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 . - - LAB*LABa 89.32 -35.79 27.6
L/?B*TCHa 50.0I b0 LAB*TCHa 50.0I b45.23 142.
relative CIELAB lab* i B lab*
Iatrab 05 relatlvelnform.‘(l)'5 . NS 0

<)
<

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 1.0 05 1.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 . 1 - . .
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.5 relalnveNatural Colour (NC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB |ag*lr1 0.763 1—% 01614423
LAB*LAB 7951 -17.89 13.80 ap.tce. : : 7
LAB*LABa 79.51 -17.89 13.8]
ppy—— L,TBfTCé-:ELZEEO:IL bgz.el 142.
n* =0, relative al
relativelnform. fechnal ) 1ab-lab ~ 0.382 ~0.395 0.304
. g 18 1o [l o g5 oy
0 1 : ab*nc . . :
blacknessn* X X X relative Natural Colour (NC) blacknessn*
lab*lrj 0.252 6%45 8%21
Ci . . . 9
A, 837 20 2 labncE 05”05 /1
{ - LAB*TCHa 0.01 —

I * — : -
0,50 =050 475 1,00 labiab 00 00 o , 1,00
chromaticnessc* . . chromaticnessc*

W Jo Jajunud Jo Juswainseaw pue uoien[eAs oy uoedidde

relative Natural Colou
lab*Ir] 5
lab*tce
lab*ncE

=
o
.g
g
w
o
D
3
Q
D
<
)
-
v,
o
S
N
Lan
=
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B

090-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 142/360 = 0.395 (le 3 step scales tor constant CIELAB hue 142/360 = 0.395 (right

BAM-test chart OEQ9; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Sartup data dependend
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

for hue h* = lab*h = 198/360 = 0.55
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 91 23 198
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*re1 = 16
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

L*=L* a a*a

b*a C*ab,a

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/OE09/10L/LO9EO3SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE09/10L/LO9EO3SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

h*ab =

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1
Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41

1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63 38.97
-25.23 45.22
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.46 46.49

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475

1,00
chromaticnessc*

090-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 198/360 = 0.55 (le

22

10

14

19

29

32
0

BAM-test chart OEQ9; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 198/360 = 0.55

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 91 23 198
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch .
lab*nch .
relative Natu
lab*Irj

lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5
olvid* 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0

05 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*| 05 0.0 .0
lab*tce 0.5 0.0 -
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

8....

standardand adapte
LAB*LAB 69.7 0
LAB*LABa 69.7 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0
relative CIELAB lab*

OO0 = 00O ooo

0

0

. 0

relative Natural Colou
lab*| 0 0
0

0

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a

b*a C’kab,a h*ab

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1
Mma78.5

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O H,rel = 34
g*crel= 51

Rcig39.92

JciE 81.26
Gc||552.23
Bcig30.57

relativeInform.
olvi3* . 1

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5 . . .
cmynd* 05 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 93.17 -10.97 -3.53
LAB*LABa 93.17 -10.97 -3.53
LAB*TCHa 75.0 11.53 197.87
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.913 -0.475 -0.152
lab*tch 0.75 05 0.55
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.55
relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.913 -0.435'-0.244
lab*tce 0.75 05 0,581
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 g32b

olvi3* 0.0 O
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardan

relative Inform. Technolo |
5 g.ggy‘

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.413 -0.475 -0.19
lab*tch 0.25 05 055
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour
lab*lrj 0.413 .
lab*tce 0.25 0.5
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23

28.32

36.27 10
45.24 14
23.07 19
38.97 29.
45.22 32

65.07 25
71.62 92
44.55 16
46.49 27

27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0 1 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 00 1.0 1.0 .0
cmynd* 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.93 -21.95-7.0
LAB*LABa 90.93 -21.95-7.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 23.07 197.§
relative CIELAB_lab*
b*lab 0.826 -0.951 -0.3(
0.5 1.0 055
0.0 10 055
relative Natural Colour (NC)
0.826 -0.871'-0.44
0.5 1.0 0,581
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 32b

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 198/360 = 0.55 (right

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

/A

40d'/Sd" dSE036071/10T/6030-T0T09002 :UoENSIBal N8\
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
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M

V L (0]
www.ps.bam.de/OEQ9/10L/LO9E04SP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE09/10L/LO9EO4SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director,

N

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 294/360 = 0.816 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a b*a  C'aa

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 72 39 294
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a b*a Capa
D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 72 39 294
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O H,rel = 34
g*crel= 51

%Gamut
U*re1 = 16
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

Y :sajy Jejl

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0

Gcle52.23
olvi4* 1.0 CIE

Bcie30.57

Gc|552.23
Bcig30.57

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1. 0.
lab*tch 1.0 0.0
lab*nch 0.0 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC
lab*Irj 1.0 0.0
lab*tce 1.0 .
lab*ncE 0.0

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmynd* 0.5 0.5 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 83.75 7.88 .4
LAB*LABa 83.75 7.88 .
LAB*TCHa 75.0 19.48 293.8

/6030/ep'weq'sd'MMM//:chn

relative Inform. Technol(?y [(
olvi3* 05 05 0.
cmyn3* 0.5 . 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab

lab*lab .
lab*tch

%

0

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natural
lab*Irj 0.54

* 0.75

0.0
relativeInform. T
0.0

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 .0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0
olvi4* 0.0 0.0 . .0
cmynd* 1.0 1.0 0.0

standardand addptecCIiELAB )
LAB*LAB 72.1 15.76 -35.4

LAB*LABa 72.1 15.76 -35.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 38.96 293.
relative CIELAB_lab*

b*lab 8.393 0.404 -0.9

=<

lab*nch olvia* 05 0. I i 0.0 1 .
cmyn4* 0.5 relative Natural Colour 8NC)
*| 0.301

0.093 -0.99
standardand ada 05 1.0 0.799

LB AR, 703 188 —17.S labncE 00 100 __bior
LAB*TCHa 25.01 19.48 293.
n* = 0,00 relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab*
s 0 10 1 : 025 05
bl kn n* : :0 _. ] 0.5 0.5 .
ackness relative Natural Colour gNC)0

lab*Irj 047 0.1 4
standardand ada| | 05> 0794

0.04
lab*tce 0.25 . ;
A, 837 20 2 labsncE 05”05 pigr |

LAB*TCHa 0.01

W Jo Jajunud Jo Juswainseaw pue uoien[eAs oy uoedidde
4Aad’/Sd'dSt036071/10T/6030-T0T0900¢ uonensibal Nvg ‘

=
o
.g
g
w
o
D
3
Q
D
<
)
-
v,
o
S
N
Lan
=

000 ooo
OO0 = OO0

¢0'0

blacknessn*

g ofed ‘T/T @UBS ‘OT/G ‘Wiod /6030/
SWIBISAS 101l

9p0J :[eusrew NVg

>
1,00

chromaticnessc*

| >
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
0,50n* =0,50

G :Junod afed

n*=1,0

B

090-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 294/360 = 0.816 (le 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 294/360 = 0.816 (right

BAM-test chart OEQ9; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Sartup data dependend
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 326/360 = 0.906

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 79 45 326
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L*4 a*a b*a C*ma

h*an

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/OE09/10L/LO9EO5SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE09/10L/LO9EO5SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

Owma 76.43 10.57 28.32
Y Ma 93.93 34.63 36.27
Lma 89.32 27.64 45.24
Cwma 90.93 -7.07 23.07
VMma72.1 -35.63  38.97
Mma78.5 -25.23  45.22
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0

Wa95.41 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 27.99 65.07
Jcie 81.26 71.56 71.62
Gcg52.23 13.6 44.55
Bcie30.57 -46.46  46.49

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regularlty
34

51

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

0,50 =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

090-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 326/360 = 0.906 (le

BAM-test chart OEQ9; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 326/360 = 0.906

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 79 45 326
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCI
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natur

ab*Ir
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technol?y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tetK)IELAB

LAB*LABa 82 56 O 0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.5

0.5 O 0

0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

8....

standardand adapte
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.
LAB*LABa 69.7 0.
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.
relative CIELAB lab*

0.
0.
. 0.
relatlve Natural Colou
0. 0.
0.
0.

ooo= coo ooo

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*ap

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regularlty
34

51

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

reIanveInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 1.0 1.0,
cmyn3* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .0
cmynd* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.9
LAB*LABa 86.95 18.76
LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.61
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.671 0.415
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour 51
lab*Irj 341 —O 365

lab* tge

lab*ncE

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 0.0 O. .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adapted’;IELAB
LAB*LAB 74.1 18.76 -1
LAB*LABa 74.1

LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61
relative CIELAB_ lab*

lab*lab 0.171 0.415
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural CoIour iN
lab*lrj

lab*tce

Iab*ncE

26.27 10.57
-10.76 34.63
-35.8 27.64
-21.95 -7.07
15.76 -35.63
37.52 -25.23
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

28.32

36.27 10
45.24 14
23.07 19
38.97 29.
45.22 32
0.0 0
0.0

65.07 25
71.62 92
44.55 16
46.49 27

18.76 -12.61
2.61

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 00 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.0 0.0
ftandardand adaptecCIELAB

LAB*LABa 785 37 51 2 .

relative Natural Colour gNC)
b*lrj -0.7

. 1. 0.869
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 pa7r

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 326/360 = 0.906 (right

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 77 27 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.05 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*re1 = 16
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L*4 a*a b*a C*ma

h*an

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/OEQ9/10L/LO9EO6SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE09/10L/LO9EO6SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95

Owma 76.43 10.57 28.32
Y Ma 93.93 34.63 36.27
Lma 89.32 27.64 45.24
Cwma 90.93 -7.07 23.07
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522

Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475

1,00
chromaticnessc*

090-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (le
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BAM-test chart OEQ9; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

M C

Icoldp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 77 27 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.05 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch .
lab*nch .
relative Natu
lab*Irj

lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5
olvid* 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
05 0.0
05 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*| 05 0.0 .0
lab*tce 0.5 -

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

8....

standardand adapte
LAB*LAB 69.7 0
LAB*LABa 69.7 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0
relative CIELAB lab*

OO0 = 00O ooo

0

0

. 0

relative Natural Colou
lab*| 0 0
0

0

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*ap

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O H,rel = 34
g*crel= 51

relativeInform. Technology (T
olvi3* 0.523 0.

. .0
cmyn3* 0.0

0.477 0.5 go.og
olvi4* 1.0 0.523 0.5 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.477 0.5 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.33 12.27 5.85
LAB*LABa 86.33 12.27 5.85
LAB*TCHa 75.0 13.59 25.48
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.647 0.451 0.215
lab*tch 0.75 . .
lab*nch 0.0 . .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.647 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

relativeInform. Technology (1 f
olvi3* 0.5 0.023 0. .q
cmyn3* 0.5 0.977 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.523 0.5
cmynd* 0.0 0.477 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.147 0.451 0.214
lab*tch 0.25 05 0.07
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.071]
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj 0.147 0.5
c 0.25 0.5 1.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 bH99r

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07

28.32

36.27 10
45.24 14
23.07 19
15.76 -35.63 38.97 29.
37.52 -25.23 45.22 32
0.0 0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0.0

58.74 27.99 65.07 25
-2.88 71.56 71.62 92
-42.41 13.6 44.55 16
1.41 -46.46 46.49 27

relative Inform. Technology (I
olvi3* 1.0 0.047 O.
cmyn3* 0.0 0.953 1.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.047 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.953 1.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 77.25 24. g

b
0.294 0.903 0.43
0.5 . 0.071
0.0 . 0.071
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 8.%94 1.00 00

. 1.0 1.0
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 p99r

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales tor constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (right

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

/A
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
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www.ps.bam.de/OEQ9/10L/LO9EQ7SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE09/10L/LO9EQ7SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

-_— LAB*TCHa 0.01

relative CIELAB lab

= //\
@ &)
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70 J
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSZOi gdaptgd (@ %'ELAB (jata . for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSZO; *adaptied (@ C*|E|-AB (Eata N Q i';
Qo lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag S =
g g I OMa76.43  26.27 1057 28.32 22 I OMa76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22 g -
5= D65: hue J YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10 D65: hue J YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10 Q @
Q0 LCH*Ma: 89 28 92 a* Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 LCH*Ma: 89 28 92 a* Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 gtc_l
— a a )]
5-3. olv*Ma: 1.0 0.74 0.0 Cma 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 19 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.74 0.0 CmMa 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19 S
=5 VMa 721 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29 VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29 — Q)
2 = triang|e Iightnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 triangle Iightnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 2 g
3 = Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Q @ Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
— 0, Mado. . - . o Ma95. . . . )
o 0 AiGam;é Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 /iGamré Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25 c B
S u = _ relative Inform. Technolo IT u S _
= g rel _ JoiE 81.26 2.88 7156 71.62 oy M™% 1.09y( 1).0 rel _ Jole 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 92 Q 8
05 REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44.55 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 00 (0.0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55 16 oo
_g = O*Hyrel = 34 Bcig3057  1.41 -46.46  46.49 SL‘Q'}f‘nM %;8 6:8 (1):8 0:8 O*Hyrel = 34 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 27 S IS
iy * =51 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =51 Q =
= g crrel LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g7 crel S5k
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0 o O
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 - i
- relative CIELAB lab* i
g tlas CEG Moo 0o [nlavelniom. Technology () 33
5 lab*ch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 013 05 (0.0 o ©
ho labnch ~ 0.0 00 - ovi4* 10 087 05 10 n e
2o reI%tl\_/eNatural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 0.13 0.5 0.0 c o
o3 lab*irj 10 0 . standardand adaptedCIELAB =
D - lapjice 10 0.0 - LAB*LAB 92.4 -0.57 14.19 o
Sa ap'nc : : LAB*LABa 92.4 -0.57 14.19 =
>0 LAB*TCHa 75.0 142 92.32 =)
o 5 rellaéb/elrg%rm. '(I)’eschn(g)lc?y (I‘E) {gi!;a}g/t?CIEl_oAgséabio 019 0.499 r(lelaé[z/elnform. '(I)'%Tn(%)loogy (I1i)0 s ©
® cmyn3* 05 05 05 (0.off labtch 075 05 0256 - cmyna+00 026 10 (o) = ™
m cmy . cmy, o
o olvi4* 10 10 1. . lab*nch =~ 0.0 05 025 © ovi4* 1.0 074 00 1.0 S.3
<o cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 O. relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 026 1.0 0.0
o= standardand adaptedCIEL, lab*irj 0883 0.0 05 standardand adaptedCIELAB T W0
. jab*tce. 075 05 025 . < =,
= LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 ahse 000 02 w6 LAB*LAB 89.38 -1.14 28.37 o
g U B 88 0 — TS B 3 B3| 2
o . a 0. . ] *TCHa 50. . . o
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* wn
= lablab ~ 0.5 0.0 O relavelnform. Technology () B labriab ~ 0.766 -0.039 0999 = =2
N 05 0.0 cmyn3* 0.5 0.63 1.0 lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0256 |3 9 R}
. 0.5 0.0 olvia* 1.0 0.87 05 ] lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.256 |@ —
_ld relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 013 0.5 05 relative Natural Colour (NC) < 3 )
—. igg*{ R 8% 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB Iggzltge 8-%66 88 (%85 oM
CI? lab*ncE 05 00 - - labsncE 00 1.0 jodg |3 3.
g
o
-g n* = 0,00 relative Inform. Ire[l)a}inglELAB lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91
i ab*lal . . . g
® . RN o 4 24
0 1 I ab*nc . . . 5
blacknessn* : Ireéa}iveNatu(r)aé é;ok% (NC)O A blacknessn* 5 %
standardand adaptedC abxlrj . . .
TN E
LAB*LABa 69.7 8 : : ° D
*

0,50 =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

8 1Junod Bfied

0
0
. 0
relative Natural Colou
lab*| 0 0

0

0

9p0J :[eusrew NVg

OO0 = 00O ooo

n*=1,0

©E090-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (le 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right

\ejpel

BAM-test chart OEQ9; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 90 30 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.53

triangle lightnesst*

b*a

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/OE09/10L/LO9EO8SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE09/10L/LO9EO8SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a

C*ab,a

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re1 = 16
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

e

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41

1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

‘/

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

n* = 0,00

blacknessn*

050" =050 475

chromaticnessc*

090-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (le

BAM-test chart OEQ9; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 90 30 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.53

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch

lab*nch .
relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

0.5 0.0

0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*| 0.5 0.0 .0
lab*tce 0.5 0.0 -
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

relative Inform. Technology

8....

standardand adapte
LAB*LAB 69.7 0
LAB*LABa 69.7 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0
relative CIELAB lab*

OO0 = 00O ooo

0

0

. 0

relative Natural Colou
lab*| 0 0
0

0

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a

b*a C’kab,a

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1
Mma78.5

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O H,rel = 34
g*crel= 51

Rcig39.92

JciE 81.26
Gc||552.23
Bcig30.57

relativeInform. Technolo_/%y (IT].)
olvi3* 5 1.0 0.767 (1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.233 (0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.767 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.233 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.79 -14.2 455
LAB*LABa 92.79 -14.2 455
LAB*TCHa 75.0 14.92 162.23
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.898 -0.4750.153
lab*tch 0.75 05 .
lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.898 -0.499°0.0
lab*tce . 0.5 0.5
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 g00b

relative Inform. Technolo
olvi3* 05 0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.5
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 0.767 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.233 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

0.733 (0.

0
é

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.398 -0.4750.15
lab*tch 025 05 045
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.451]
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*Irj 0.398 -0.499°0.0
lab*tce 0.25 0.5 0.5
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 99

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22

27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technolo
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 O.
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0
olvi4* 0.0 1.0
cmynd* 1.0 0.0
standardand adagtecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.18 -28.4 9.1
LAB*LABa 90.18 -28.4 9.11
LAB*TCHa 50.0 29.84 162.2
relative CIELAB_lab*
b*lab 0.796 -0.951 0.303
0.5 . .
0.0 . .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
0.796 -0.999°0.0
88 1.0 05

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (right

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or
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V L (0]
www.ps.bam.de/OE09/10L/LO9EQ9SP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data OE09/10L/LO9EO9SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director,

N

4dd’/Sd'dS603601/10T/6030-T0T0900¢ :uonensibal Nvd &

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L'=L*a @%a b*a Craba : lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a  b*a  C*rapa

D65: hue B ﬁ D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 80 24 272 : LCH*Ma: 80 24 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.4 1.0 : olv*Ma: 0.0 0.4 1.0

triangle lightnesst* : triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut ' : y 0 %Gamut

U*re1 = 16 . U*re = 16
. ’ olvi3 10 1.0 . :
%Regularity (el ErFX] cmyn3* 0.0 . . X %Regularity  [e=rFX]
olvi4* 1.0 . . .
O*Hyrel = 34 Bcg30.57 v : O*Hrel = 34 Bcig30.57

g*crel= 51 LAB"LAB 9541 0.0 0. g*crel= 51

LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 .

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0

relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform.

Bbich 10 oo 0 Mo 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.0 olvia* 05

relative Natural Colour (NC cmyn4* 0.5 .

Iagz{ﬂ %8 0.0 . standardand adaptedCIELAB

|gb*ﬂCCeE G0 . LAB*LAB 875 0.37 -12.

. LAB*LABa 87.5 0.37
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative Inform. Technolo relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
olvi3* 0.5 0. Aty lab*lab 0.6 . . olvi3* 0.0 0.398 1.5’“)
cmyn3* 0.5 0. . . lab*tch : . . cmyn3* 1.0 0.602 0.0
olvi4* 10 1.0 1. . lab*nch : . : olvi4* 0.0 0398 1.0 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 ) relaltlyeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0 0.602 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIEL, lab*Ir 0.693 0.0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 b : ¢ LAB*LAB 79.6 0.74 -24.
Gl 5 1 8 - el B¢
a 50. a 50.

relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.5 relativeinform. Technology ( lab*lab ~ 0.385 0.
cmyn3* 1.0 0.801 0.5 :
olvi4* 0.5 0.699 1.0
cmynd* 0.5 0.301 0.0 .
PancEaendadepiegortan , Sl Ble 057 10 o0
LAB*LABa 74.65 037 -12.jlabiicE 00 10 _boor
LAB*TCHa 25.01 12.14 271.
n* = 0,00 relative Inform. relative CIELAB_lab*
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lab*lab

Iag:mhh 05 03 0755
ab*nc . . . *
relative Natural Colour (NC) blacknessn
lab*lrj 0.193 0.0 .49

C 025 05 0.75

lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b0O0r

¢0'0

‘/

blacknessn*

§9HPQ

standardand adapte

LAB*LAB 69.7

| | LAB*LABa 69.7

g =050 | e el
0,507 =Y 0,75 1,00 [eiative a

chromaticnessc*

0T ®fed  ‘T/T BHOSOT/OT ‘Wiod 6030/
SWIBISAS 101l

9p0J :[eusrew NVg

—
1,00
chromaticnessc*

qOOO

u

0T :unod Bfied

relative Natu(r)al Col

0002 000 o«
OO0 = OO0 o000

n*=1,0

B

090-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 272/360 = 0.755 (le 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 272/360 = 0.755 (right

BAM-test chart OEQ9; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Sartup data dependend
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